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Product Specification 

# 10846 – 12/12 oz SKIPPY® Creamy DUT/FR/GER  
 

Product Name: SKIPPY CREAMY PEANUT BUTTER 12/12 oz 
 
Product Applications: 
Skippy Creamy – Made from only the freshest peanuts and packed with great peanutty flavor. Spreads on smooth 
and creamy for maximum coverage. Great for sandwiches, dipping, or as an ingredient for baking and sauces. 

 
Processing: 
Skippy Peanut Butter is prepared by finely grinding select grade shelled, roasted, and blanched peanuts along with 
sugar, hydrogenated palm oil, and salt. This mixture is milled, deaerated and cooled, and the resulting peanut butter 
is filled into jars. The product complies with the Standard of Identity 21 CFR 164.150. 

 
Physical Attributes: 
Target Odor: Typical fresh roasted peanut aroma 
Target Flavor: Typical fresh roasted peanut flavor 
Target Texture: Uniformly ground peanut butter 

 
Ingredient Listing:   
Roasted Peanuts, Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Salt. 

 
Allergens / Gluten: 
This product contains peanuts (ground nuts).   
 
GMO’s / Natural: 
Genetically modified crops undergo exhaustive testing and require the approval of the United States Department of 
Agriculture, Food and Drug Administration and Environmental Protection Agency. All ingredients used by Hormel 
Foods are Generally Recognized As Safe and comply with food safety and nutrition regulations.  Skippy Creamy is not 
considered all natural due to hydrogenated vegetable oil. 

 
Country of Origin Information for Ingredients: 
To the best of our knowledge, at this time, peanuts in Skippy Creamy are derived entirely from peanuts grown in the 
United States.  Additional ingredients are sourced domestically and internationally. Skippy® Creamy Peanut Butter is 
a product of the USA, manufactured in the USA.  

 
Kosher Certification: 
All varieties are certified OU. 

 
Aflatoxin: 
Strict quality control measures are effective in eliminating aflatoxin from finished products. Peanuts used to make 
Skippy peanut butter are tested for aflatoxin and must comply with Hormel Foods strict standards, which meet or 
are more stringent than the US government requirements. Based on FDA data, the sorting, grading, and inspection 
methods used by the peanut industry result in finished products that consistently average below 10ppb and in most 
years less than 5ppb. These levels are well below the FDA limit of 20ppb.  Skippy Foods targets < 15ppb. 
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Microbiological Guidelines: 
Salmonella:   Absent/Negative 
Aerobic Plate Count: < 5000 cfu/g 
Coliforms:   < 10 cfu/g 
Yeasts:   < 100 cfu/g 
Molds:   < 100 cfu/g 
 
Water Activity: 
Aw:    ≤ 0.700 
 
 
Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS): 
Exempt. The Hazard Communication Standard (HCS) 29 CFR 1910.1200, at section (b)(5)(ii) specifically exempts from 
the labeling requirements of the HCS any food or food additive that is subject to the labeling requirements of the 
Food and Drug Administration (FDA).   

 
Quality Assurance: 
Hormel Foods maintains quality assurance programs that assure the quality of raw materials, process operating 
conditions, and finished product to meet specification requirements. Programs include GFSI accepted third party 
audits and Hazard Analysis and Critical Control Point (HACCP) plans to monitor production processes and food 
safety. Peanut butter is produced under FDA inspection guidelines. 

 
Packaging: 
Packaged in: PET plastic  jars 
Case Dimensions: 12.25''L x 9.19”W x 3.63''H  
Cube: 0.24 cu. ft. 
Palletization: 17 per layer x 11 layers, total cases per pallet = 187 

 
Code Date: 
Location:   “Best If Used By” date is printed on the lid. 
Format:  BEST IF USED BY MMMDDYYXXXXX  HH:MM 
Example:    AUG0411LR003 05:15  
Read as:    BEST IF USED BY 8-4-11 Produced at Little Rock facility 5:15 am  

 
Storage Conditions and Shelf Life: 
Keep dry and cool. 
This product is shelf stable for 450 days from production when kept dry and cool. 
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17. Nutritional Information: 

 Product Name:  Skippy® Creamy Peanut Butter   

Hormel Item Number:  10846 
        

Nutritional Information   TYPICAL           

        

  per 100g      
Calories  641.47      

  Calories from Fat  464.90      

Total Fat  51.66 g     

  Saturated Fat  9.94 g     

  Trans Fat  0.02 g     

  Poly Unsaturated Fat  11.52 g     

  Mono Unsaturated Fat  27.59 g     

Cholesterol  0.00 mg     

Sodium  471.69 mg     

Potassium  564.50 mg     

Total Carbohydrate  18.73 g     

  Dietary Fiber  4.48 g     

  Sugars  10.61 g     

Protein  25.41 g     

Ash  3.04 g     

Moisture  1.16 g     

        
Vitamin A  0.00  IU     

Vitamin C  0.00 mg     

Calcium  47.87 mg     

Iron  1.85 mg     

        
Nutritional Information 
Provided by:        

Name  Julie Kretzschmar        

Title  
Corporate Quality & Process Response 
Coordinator   

Date  Dec 4, 2013        

                                                                                                                                                 
 


